
Daily Crime and Fire Safety Log
Rutgers PD - Camden

Monday 01 December 2025 Wednesday 31 December 2025 -

Incident
Number Nature Report Date Occurrence Date General Location Disposition

25RS00840 Simple Assault Bodily Injury 12/05/25 0457Hrs
12/05/25 0339Hrs
-
12/05/25 0545Hrs

CAMDEN
TOWERS(CPN)

Closed

25RS00840 Criminal Mischief W/Damage 12/05/25 0457Hrs
12/05/25 0339Hrs
-
12/05/25 0545Hrs

CAMDEN
TOWERS(CPN)

Open/Pending

25RS00846 Defiant Trespasser 12/08/25 1058Hrs
12/04/25 1835Hrs
-
12/04/25 1840Hrs

CAMDEN PUBLIC
LIBRARY(CPN)

Criminal Summons Issued

25RS00847
Scanning Payment Card Information W/O
Users Per

12/08/25 1221Hrs
12/08/25 1152Hrs
-
12/08/25 1359Hrs

7ELEVEN -
STUDENT
HOUSING; SUITE
B(CPN)

Open/Pending

25RS00850 Assault On Police - Aggravated Injury 12/09/25 1013Hrs
12/09/25 0847Hrs
-
12/09/25 1108Hrs

215-299 N 5TH ST /
400-499 LAWRENCE
ST(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

25RS00850
Obstructing Admin Of Law/Governmental
Function

12/09/25 1013Hrs
12/09/25 0847Hrs
-
12/09/25 1108Hrs

215-299 N 5TH ST /
400-499 LAWRENCE
ST(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

25RS00850 Arrest On Warrant (Other Department) 12/09/25 1013Hrs
12/09/25 0847Hrs
-
12/09/25 1108Hrs

215-299 N 5TH ST /
400-499 LAWRENCE
ST(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

25RS00850 Found Property 12/09/25 1013Hrs
12/09/25 0847Hrs
-
12/09/25 1108Hrs

215-299 N 5TH ST /
400-499 LAWRENCE
ST(CPN)

Closed

25RS00850 Resisting Arrest - Disorderly 12/09/25 1013Hrs
12/09/25 0847Hrs
-
12/09/25 1108Hrs

215-299 N 5TH ST /
400-499 LAWRENCE
ST(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

25RS00851 Police Information 12/09/25 1359Hrs
12/09/25 1345Hrs
-
12/09/25 1515Hrs

PAUL ROBESON
LIBRARY(CPN)

Closed

25RS00851 Disorderly Conduct 12/09/25 1359Hrs
12/09/25 1345Hrs
-
12/09/25 1515Hrs

PAUL ROBESON
LIBRARY(CPN)

Open/Pending
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25RS00851 Harassment 12/09/25 1359Hrs
12/09/25 1345Hrs
-
12/09/25 1515Hrs

PAUL ROBESON
LIBRARY(CPN)

Criminal Summons Issued

25RS00857 False Public Alarm 12/10/25 2249Hrs
12/10/25 2204Hrs
-
12/10/25 2249Hrs

STARBUCKS -
CAMDEN(CPN)

Open/Pending

25RS00864 Aggravated Assault 12/15/25 1901Hrs
12/15/25 1754Hrs
-
12/15/25 2001Hrs

CAMDEN LOT
2(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

25RS00864 Poss Of Weapon With Unlawful Purpose 12/15/25 1901Hrs
12/15/25 1754Hrs
-
12/15/25 2001Hrs

CAMDEN LOT
2(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

25RS00865 Harassment 12/15/25 2031Hrs
12/15/25 1921Hrs
-
12/15/25 2000Hrs

CAMDEN LAW
SCHOOL(CPN)

Criminal Summons Issued

25RS00865 Disorderly Conduct 12/15/25 2031Hrs
12/15/25 1921Hrs
-
12/15/25 2000Hrs

CAMDEN LAW
SCHOOL(CPN)

Criminal Summons Issued

25RS00865 Defiant Trespasser 12/15/25 2031Hrs
12/15/25 1921Hrs
-
12/15/25 2000Hrs

CAMDEN LAW
SCHOOL(CPN)

Criminal Summons Issued

25RS00866 Simple Assault Bodily Injury 12/16/25 0309Hrs
12/16/25 0220Hrs
-
12/16/25 0309Hrs

7ELEVEN -
STUDENT
HOUSING; SUITE
B(CPN)

Open/Pending

25RS00877 Harassment 12/18/25 2053Hrs
12/18/25 2000Hrs
-
12/18/25 2042Hrs

PAUL ROBESON
LIBRARY(CPN)

Closed

25RS00883 Criminal Mischief W/Damage 12/22/25 1039Hrs
12/19/25 1630Hrs
-
12/22/25 0830Hrs

MAIL SERVICES
BUILDING(CPN)

Open/Pending

25RS00886 Defiant Trespasser 12/23/25 0252Hrs
12/23/25 0224Hrs
-
12/23/25 0330Hrs

CAMDEN LAW
SCHOOL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

25RS00886 Resisting Arrest - Disorderly 12/23/25 0252Hrs
12/23/25 0224Hrs
-
12/23/25 0330Hrs

CAMDEN LAW
SCHOOL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

25RS00886 Arrest On Warrant (Other Department) 12/23/25 0252Hrs
12/23/25 0224Hrs
-
12/23/25 0330Hrs

CAMDEN LAW
SCHOOL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest
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25RS00888 Defiant Trespasser 12/27/25 1718Hrs
12/27/25 1704Hrs
-
12/27/25 1722Hrs

CAMDEN PUBLIC
LIBRARY(CPN)

Other Enforcement Action


